Comparison of existing and proposed taxi licensing fees for 2023/24

VEHICLE

Hackney Carriage - Vehicle
New 1 Year

Renewal

New 6 months

Renewal 6 months

Private Hire - Vehicle
New

Renewal

New 6 months
Renewal 6 months

Driver Licence (both HC& PH) - New - *NB - The proposed fees will allow drivers to drive
3 Years both Hackney and Private Hire vehicles
1 Year (dual drivers licences).

Driver Licence (both HC & PH) - Renewal
3 Years
1 Year

Driver Licence (PH) - New
3 Years
1 Year

Driver Licence (HC) - New
3 Years
1 Year

PH Driver licence - Renewal
PH Driver licence 3 years
PH Driver licence 1 year

HC Driver licence - Renewal
HCD Driver licence 3 years
HCD Driver licence 1 year

External ID Validation check (where required)

CRB (Criminal Record Bureau) enhanced disclosure
DVLA check

Phone call to DVLA (Premium rate line) per call
Compliance Test / Retest per test

Driver Knowledge Test

Retest for either part of Knowledge & Locality test per test
Vehicle test

Referral for Medical

Private Hire Operators - New

Private hire Operator licence new 5 years (unlimited vehicles)
5 Years - up to 2 vehicles

5 Years - 3 to 10 vehicles

5 Years - 11 to 50 vehicles

5 Years - 51+ vehicles

1 Years - up to 2 vehicles

1 Years - 3 to 10 vehicles

1 Years - 11 to 50 vehicles

1 Years - 51+ vehicles

Operator Licence - Renewal
5 Years (unlimited number of vehicles)
1 Year (unlimited number of vehicles)

Variation of Private Hire Operator Licence

Proposed fees

NA
NA

NA
NA

350.00
280.00

330.00
265.00

400.00

320.00

265.00
235.00

*NA - See above
*NA - See above

*NA - See above
*NA - See above

*NA - See above
*NA - See above

*NA - See above
*NA - See above

At cost
At cost
At cost
Removed
At cost
At cost
At cost
At cost
Removed

As above
As above

490.00
690.00
850.00
1170.00
370.00
530.00
690.00
950.00

Scarborough Harrogate Borough

Hambleton District

Richmondshire

Selby District

Craven District Council

Ryedale District
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Borough Council Council Council District Council Council Council
Cost Recovery Discretionary Discretionary
320.00 319.00 370.00 419.00 224.50 243.21 330.00
301.00 249.00 305.00 350.00 224.50
125.00
283.00 319.00 340.00 299.00 209.60 210.94 330.00
242.00 249.00 285.00 230.00 209.60
108.00
407.00 205.00 225.00 212.83 380.00
366.00 297.00 120.00 361.00 149.58
366.00 270.00 180.00 285.00 212.83 249.00
160.00 100.00 194.00 149.58
257.20 151.31
88.06
257.20 173.83
109.58
243.38
121.30 151.31
88.06
265.90
121.30 173.83
109.58
24.00
46.00 38.00 66.00
6.00 4.00
4.00
42.00
30.00 39.00 14.07
26.00 46.00 14.07
42.00 65.00
290.10 213.65
424.00 435.00 624.00
527.00
787.00
1,222.00
164.00 140.00 275.00
176.00
237.00
327.00
415.00 551.00 290.10 193.63
120.00 193.00
36.00 11.40




Operators - 5 Year Licence

Private hire Operator's licence for up to 2 vehicles - new and renewal
Private hire Operator's licence for 3 to 15 vehicles - new and renewal
Private hire Operator's licence for 3 to 10 vehicles - new and renewal
Private hire Operator's licence for 16 or over vehicles - new and renewal
Private hire Operator's licence for 11 to 50 vehicles - new and renewal
Private hire Operator's licence for 50+ vehicles - new and renewal
Replacement of licence (copy requested or lost/stolen)

Operators - 1 Year Licence

Private hire Operator's licence for up to 2 vehicles - new and renewal
Private hire Operator's licence for 3 to 10 vehicles - new and renewal
Private hire Operator's licence for 11 to 50 vehicles - new and renewal
Private hire Operator's licence for 50+ vehicles - new and renewal

General

Licence amendment fee

Change of ownership

Transfer of plate to new car / transfer of vehicle

Change of registration number (cost of plate and 30 mins admin)
Change of vehicle and plate

Monthly rebate on licence for change of vehicle

Private (personalised) Number Plate Change

Transfer of Hackney Carriage plate ONLY to different licence holder inc. licensing different vehicle
(existing L/Holder to pay)

Inspections (failure / special / reinspection)

Failure to attend appointed vehicle inspection - taxi and private hire
Application for advertising on vehicle - taxi only
Administration charge - surrender or cancellations of licences
Late payment of fees

Reinstatement of suspended vehicle

Reinstatement of suspended driver

Re-inspection of unreported defective meters

Re-inspection of reported defective meters

Magnetic / Adhesive door panels

Bracket for Exterior Licence Plate (front)

Bracket for Exterior Licence Plate (back)

External Licence Plate (replacement each) - PH

External Licence Plate (replacement each)- HC

External Licence Plate (replacement each)- PH & HC combined
Internal Licence Plate (replacement each)

Executive plate (including C/O/V admin charge)

Door Decals/Side panels (replacement each)

Tarrif Cards (replacement)

Driver Badge (replacement)

Pouch

Door stickers

Paper Licence (replacement)

Photocopy of Licence or other documents

Issue of temporary vehicle licence plate plus compliance test
Additional copy of the Council's Taxi and Private Hire Policy
Duplicate driver name badge

Duplicate licence

Window screen disk - Private Hire

Self adhesive plates

Rulebook / Byelaws applications or licences

Referred (bounced) cheques, admin charge per hour

Admin charge for other requested services

Admin fee for change of registration number etc.
Cancellation charge per vehicle

Removed, see abov
Removed, see abov
Removed, see above
Removed, see abov{
Removed, see above
Removed, see above
Removed, see abov

Removed, see above
Removed, see above
Removed, see above
Removed, see above

Removed
50
50
50.00
50.00
Removed
50
Removed

Removed
Removed
Removed
Removed
Removed
Removed
Removed
Removed
Removed
Removed
At cost

At cost

At cost

At cost

At cost

At cost

Removed
At cost

Removed
At cost

Removed
At cost

Removed
Removed
As per vehicle licence
Removed
Removed
Removed
Removed
At cost

Removed
Removed
Removed
Removed
Removed

1,000.00
1,300.00
1,830.00

24.00

24.00
242.00

48.00

320.00

13.00
24.00

13.00

24.00

24.00

22.00

22.00

12.00
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58.00
91.00

107.00

53.00
53.00

53.00
69.00
69.00
69.00
69.00
29.00
20.00

33.00

95.00

11.00

1.10
91.00

11.00

11.50
23.00
46.00

60.00
161.00

32.00
12.00
18.00

7.00
19.00

13.00

19.50

11.40

11.40

13.40

5.90
10.50
24.30
16.80

7.60

15.70

1.00

16.30
15.10
20.30
12.20

60.00
102.35
20.00
60.00
20.00
20.00

75.00

10.00

8.80

7.00
1.00

2.00
1.50
7.00

20.00

1,100.00

50.60
50.60

146.30

50.60
50.60

14.70

14.70
14.70

14.70

14.70

14.70




