Comparison of existing and proposed taxi licensing fees for 2023/24	Proposed fees	Scarborough Borough Council	Harrogate Borough Council	Hambleton District Council	Richmondshire District Council	Selby District Council	Craven District Council	Ryedale District Council
VEHICLE					Cost Recovery	Discretionary	Discretionary	
łackney Carriage - Vehicle					-	-	-	
New 1 Year	350.00	320.00	319.00	370.00	419.00	224.50	243.21	330.00
Renewal	280.00		249.00		350.00	224.50		
New 6 months	NA						125.00	
Renewal 6 months	NA							
Private Hire - Vehicle								
New	330.0	283.00	319.00	340.00	299.00	209.60	210.94	330.00
Renewal	265.00		249.00		230.00	209.60		
New 6 months	NA						108.00	
Renewal 6 months	NA							
Driver Licence (both HC& PH) - New - *NB - The proposed fees will allow drivers to drive								
B Years both Hackney and Private Hire vehicles	400.0	0	407.00	205.00	225.00		212.83	380.0
1 Year (dual drivers licences).	320.0		297.00		361.00		149.58	
Driver Licence (both HC & PH) - Renewal 3 Years	265.00	366.00	270.00	180.00	285.00		212.83	249.00
1 Year	235.00		160.00		194.00		149.58	249.00
i i eai	233.00		100.00	100.00	194.00		149.50	
Driver Licence (PH) - New	l							
3 Years	*NA - See above					257.20	151.31	
1 Year	*NA - See above						88.06	
Driver Licence (HC) - New								
3 Years	*NA - See above					257.20	173.83	
1 Year	*NA - See above						109.58	
PH Driver licence - Renewal							243.38	
PH Driver licence 3 years	*NA - See above					121.30	151.31	
PH Driver licence 1 year	*NA - See above						88.06	
HC Driver licence - Renewal							265.90	
HCD Driver licence 3 years	*NA - See above					121.30	173.83	
HCD Driver licence 1 year	*NA - See above					121.30	109.58	
TIOD BITTER RECITED 1 year	NA OCC above						100.00	
External ID Validation check (where required)	At cost	24.00						
CRB (Criminal Record Bureau) enhanced disclosure	At cost		46.00			38.00	66.00	
DVLA check	At cost		6.00				4.00	
Phone call to DVLA (Premium rate line) per call	Removed		4.00					
Compliance Test / Retest per test	At cost		42.00		00.00		44.07	
Driver Knowledge Test Retest for either part of Knowledge & Locality test per test	At cost	26.00	46.00	30.00	39.00		14.07 14.07	
Vehicle test	At cost	26.00	46.00 42.00			65.00		
Referral for Medical	At cost Removed		42.00	,		65.00		
Private Hiro Oneratore New								
Private Hire Operators - New  Private hire Operators licence new 5 years (unlimited vehicles)						000.40	040.05	
Private hire Operator licence new 5 years (unlimited vehicles) 5 Years - up to 2 vehicles	400.00	<u>, l</u>	404.00	435.00	604.00	290.10	213.65	
5 Years - up to 2 venicles 5 Years - 3 to 10 vehicles	490.00 690.00		424.00 527.00		624.00			
5 Years - 3 to 10 venicles 5 Years - 11 to 50 vehicles	850.00		787.00 787.00					
5 Years - 51+ vehicles	1170.00		1,222.00					
1 Years - up to 2 vehicles	370.00		164.00		275.00			
1 Years - 3 to 10 vehicles	530.00		176.00		213.00			
I Years - 11 to 50 vehicles	690.00		237.00					
1 Years - 51+ vehicles	950.00		327.00					
Onesetes License - Benevial								
Operator Licence - Renewal	A = a !			445.00	EE4 00	202.12	100.00	
5 Years (unlimited number of vehicles)	As above			415.00	551.00	290.10	193.63	
Year (unlimited number of vehicles)	As above			120.00	193.00			
Variation of Private Hire Operator Licence					36.00	11.40		

Operators - 5 Year Licence	<u>l</u>						1,100.0
Private hire Operator's licence for up to 2 vehicles - new and renewal	Removed, see above	1,000.00					
Private hire Operator's licence for 3 to 15 vehicles - new and renewal	Removed, see above	1,300.00					
Private hire Operator's licence for 3 to 10 vehicles - new and renewal	Removed, see above						
Private hire Operator's licence for 16 or over vehicles - new and renewal	Removed, see above	1,830.00					
Private hire Operator's licence for 11 to 50 vehicles - new and renewal	Removed, see above						
Private hire Operator's licence for 50+ vehicles - new and renewal	Removed, see above						
Replacement of licence (copy requested or lost/stolen)	Removed, see above	24.00					
Operators - 1 Year Licence							
Private hire Operator's licence for up to 2 vehicles - new and renewal	Removed, see above						
rivate hire Operator's licence for 3 to 10 vehicles - new and renewal	Removed, see above						
Private hire Operator's licence for 11 to 50 vehicles - new and renewal	Removed, see above						
rivate hire Operator's licence for 50+ vehicles - new and renewal	Removed, see above						
Beneral							
cence amendment fee	Removed				11.40		50.
hange of ownership	50	24.00		60.00		60.00	
ransfer of plate to new car / transfer of vehicle	50	242.00		161.00	11.40	102.35	50.
hange of registration number (cost of plate and 30 mins admin)	50.00		58.00		-	20.00	, ,
Change of vehicle and plate	50.00	48.00	91.00			60.00	146.
Monthly rebate on licence for change of vehicle	Removed	.5.00	JJ		13.40	30.00	. 70.
rivate (personalised) Number Plate Change	50	320.00			10.70	20.00	
ransfer of Hackney Carriage plate ONLY to different licence holder inc. licensing different vehicle	Removed	320.00	107.00			20.00	
existing L/Holder to pay)	Removed		107.00			20.00	
existing Difficult to pay) spections (failure / special / reinspection)	Damassad		F2.00				50
	Removed	40.00	53.00			75.00	50.
ailure to attend appointed vehicle inspection - taxi and private hire	Removed	13.00	53.00			75.00	50.
pplication for advertising on vehicle - taxi only	Removed	24.00					
dministration charge - surrender or cancellations of licences	Removed						14.
ate payment of fees	Removed		53.00				
einstatement of suspended vehicle	Removed		69.00			10.00	
Reinstatement of suspended driver	Removed		69.00				
te-inspection of unreported defective meters	Removed		69.00				
Re-inspection of reported defective meters	Removed		69.00				
flagnetic / Adhesive door panels	Removed		29.00				
racket for Exterior Licence Plate (front)	At cost	13.00	20.00		5.90	8.80	
racket for Exterior Licence Plate (back)	At cost				10.50		
xternal Licence Plate (replacement each) - PH	At cost				24.30		
xternal Licence Plate (replacement each)- HC	At cost	24.00	33.00	32.00	16.80		
xternal Licence Plate (replacement each)- PH & HC combined	At cost					7.00	14.
nternal Licence Plate (replacement each)	At cost	24.00		12.00	7.60	1.00	14.
xecutive plate (including C/O/V admin charge)	Removed		95.00				
Poor Decals/Side panels (replacement each)	At cost			18.00			
farrif Cards (replacement)	Removed	22.00		7.00			
Oriver Badge (replacement)	At cost	22.00	11.00	19.00	15.70	2.00	14.
Pouch	Removed		11.00	13.00	10.70	1.50	14.
ouch Door stickers							
	At cost	22.00		42.00		7.00	4.4
Paper Licence (replacement)	Removed	22.00	1.10	13.00	4.00		14.
Photocopy of Licence or other documents	Removed		1.10		1.00		
ssue of temporary vehicle licence plate plus compliance test	As per vehicle licence		91.00				
dditional copy of the Council's Taxi and Private Hire Policy	Removed	12.00					
uplicate driver name badge	Removed		11.00		16.30		
uplicate licence	Removed				15.10		
/indow screen disk - Private Hire	Removed			19.50	20.30		
elf adhesive plates	At cost				12.20		
ulebook / Byelaws applications or licences	Removed		11.50				
eferred (bounced) cheques, admin charge per hour	Removed		23.00				
dmin charge for other requested services	Removed		46.00				
Admin fee for change of registration number etc.	Removed					20.00	